2059779 CAS

A P.N: 008-100-02

## RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Wilson and Barrows, Ltd.
442 Court Street
Elko, Nevada 89801
SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Benary, Ltd., a Nevada corporation
P.O Box 719
Eureka, Nevada 89316

## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned Grantors hereby grant, bargain and sell the following property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, to the following Grantee:

Grantors:

Everett L. Manley and Candace L. Manley, husband and wife

Address:

HC 60 Box 74304 Round Mountain, Nevada 89045

Grantee:

Benary Ltd, a Nevada corporation

Address:

P.O. Box 719

Eureka, Nevada 89316

Taking title as:

Benary Ltd, a Nevada corporation

Estate conveyed:

Fee simple

Legal description of property conveyed:

## TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, MDB&M

Section 14

E'ASW'ANW'ASW'A; W'ASE'ANW'ASW'A; SE'ASE'ANW'ASW'A;

SW4SE4SW4; SW4SE4SE4SW4; SKNW4SE4SW4;

NW 4NW 4SE 4SW 4, SE 4SE 4SW 4SW 4; N 2SE 4SW 4SW 4;

NE'4SW'4SW'4; NE'4NW'4SW'4SW'4

Section 23:

NE4SW4NE4NW4; NW4SE4NE4NW4; N½NE4NW4

WILSON AND BARROWS, LTD.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
441 C mort w
LLKO, NEVADA 87901

BUOK 359 PAGE 349

TOGETHER WITH all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TOGETHER WITH all water, water rights, rights to the use of water, dams, ditches, canals, pumps, motors, pipelines, reservoirs, and other means for the diversion or use of said waters appurtenant to all of the above-described property, or used or enjoyed in connection therewith, and together with stockwatering rights used or enjoyed in connection with the use of said lands, including the following permit 7608

DATED March 14, 2003.

**GRANTORS:** 

Everett L. Manley

Candace L. Manley

STATE OF NEVADA, ) ss. COUNTY OF E/FO . )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, by Everett L. Manley and Candace L. Manley.

Everett L. Maniey and Candace L. Maniey

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Elko THERESA B OUIN Appt No 99-37133-6 My Appt Expres June 23 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC

Just amucan Jal 0311AR 20 PH 3: 15

03030521.PP March 14, 2003

TILE 110. FEES /500

BOOK 359 PAGE 350 WILSON AND BARROWS. 181458

2

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Associate Darcol Number (s)	1011/21
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Decument/Instrument# 8/458
a) 008-100-02	Book 359 Page 349
b)	Date of Recording: 3-20-03
c)	Notes
d)	
2. Type of Property:	
a) 🔯 Vacant Land b) 🗂 Single Far	m Res
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apt. Bidg f) Comm'Vin g) Agricultural h) Mobile Ho	
g) Agnouttural h) Mobile Ho	110
,, J.	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 148,091,92
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Transfer Tax Value	\$ 148.091.92
Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	\$ 193.70
(Tax is computed at 65¢ per \$500 value)	
4 If Exemption Claimed:	
<ul> <li>a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375 090, Section</li> </ul>	on.
b Explain Reason for Exemption.	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is college, and can be supported by documentation if called provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rrect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pland NRS 375 110, that the information provided is college, and can be supported by documentation if called provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 creek to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is colbelief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 creek to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is colbelief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shadditional amount owed.	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rrect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is colbelief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shadditional amount owed.	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 creek to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is colbelief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  The state of the superican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  The superican Acknowledges**  The superican Acknowledges**  The superican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  The superican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  The superican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  The superican Acknowledges**  The superican Acknowledges**  Signature **Emerican Acknowledges**  The superican Acknowledges**  The super	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rrect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is colbelief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature Equation 1	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rrect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is collegief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature Country Type Cou	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any  Capacity  Capacity
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is colbelief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature English Manday  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any  Capacity  Capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is colbelief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature  Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any  Capacity
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is collegief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature  Signature	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any  Capacity  Capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Int Name:  Benary Ltd.
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is collegief, and can be supported by documentation if callegrovided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED) Int Name:  Benary Ltd. ddress:  P.O. Box 719
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is collegief, and can be supported by documentation if called provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed.  Signature  Sig	capacity  Capaci
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is college, and can be supported by documentation if callegerovided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature Figure Signature Signature Figure Signature Signature Figure Signature Figure Figure Signature Figure Figu	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375 060 rect to the best of their information and ed upon to substantiate the information y claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month all be jointly and severally liable for any  Capacity  Capacity  Capacity  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED) Int Name:  Benary Ltd. ddress:  P.O. Box 719
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is collegief, and can be supported by documentation if called provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature Figure Signature Figure Signature Figure Signature Figure Signature Figure Figure Signature Figure	capacity  Capaci
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Everett L. Manley Pr Address: HC 60 Box 74304 Ac City: Round Mountain Ci State: NV Zip: 89045 St  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	capacity  Capaci
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is college, and can be supported by documentation if callegerovided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature Figure Signature Figure Signature Figure Signature Figure Signature Figure Figure Signature Figure Fig	capacity  Capaci
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pand NRS 375 110, that the information provided is collegief, and can be supported by documentation if calle provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller sha additional amount owed.  Signature  Signature  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: Everett L. Manley  Address: HC 60 Box 74304  City: Round Mountain  City: Round Mountain  State: NV Zip: 89045  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	capacity  Capaci

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)